BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

23

24

25

27

53

129

149

161

202

226

227

245

246

247

264

275

278

1973 INDEX of all MEASURES HEARD in
SENATE COMMITTEE on COMMERCE AND LABOR

SENATE COMMITTEE

Commerce and Labor 3-8 jt; 4-13

Commerce and Labor 3-7jt; 3-8 jt

Commerce and Labor 4-14

Commerce and Labor 4-11

Commerce and Labor 3-15

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 3-6; 3-22; 4-13

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 3-1jt

Commerce and Labor 2-28 jt; 3-1 jt; 3-26; 4-9 (1); 4-11

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-13

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-11

Commerce and Labor 4-13

Commerce and Labor 2-28 jt; 3-1 jt

Commerce and Labor 4-13

Commerce and Labor 3-15
Health, Welfare and State Institutions 4-6
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

301

339

340

440

457

473

523

585

587

593

614

625

626

672

674

675

686

688

689

Transportation 3-22 jt
Commerce and Labor
Finance 4-16; 4-17

Commerce and Labor
Finance 4-19

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

4-13

4-14

4-10

4-12

3-13jt

3-29

4-11

4-10

4-10; 4-13

4-13

4-14; 4-23

4-13

4-14

3-29

4-12

4-10

4-9 (2); 4-14

4-14

4-18



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

S.B.

690

691

692

728

729

730

731

732

738

745

768

865

867

889

906

923

946

966

2

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (1); 4-14

Commerce and Labor 4-17; 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-14

Commerce and Labor 3-29; 4-9 (2)

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 3-29

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 4-3

Commerce and Labor 4-17

Commerce and Labor 4-17

Commerce and Labor 4-17; 4-19
Finance 4-19

Commerce and Labor 4-12

Commerce and Labor 4-19

Commerce and Labor 4-17

Commerce and Labor 4-23

Commerce and Labor 4-14; 4-17

Commerce and Labor 4-23

Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-20; 3-21
Federal, State and Local Governments 3-30



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

53

54

103

121

125

156

157

158

163

166

174

183

184

Commerce and Labor

1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-21

Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23

Commerce and Labor

1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-20; 3-21

Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23

Commerce and Labor

1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-21

Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Finance 3-29

Commerce and Labor

1-30; 3-21

1-30; 2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-20; 3-21

1-23

1-23

2-8; 2-20; 2-22

3-27

3-27

2-8

2-8

2-28 jt; 3-1jt; 3-26; 4-11

2-8; 3-26

2-8; 2-13; 3-6; 3-20

2-20; 2-22; 3-1

3-7 jt; 3-8 jt; 3-20

2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-20; 3-21



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

185

186

187

188

194

197

255

264

268

269

270

272

275

276

278

279

281

282

283

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 3-30

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Finance 4-19

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 4-2; 4-3

2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-21

3-7jt; 3-20

37t 3-21

3-7it; 3-21

3-13jt; 4-10

2-22; 3-20; 3-21

2-28 jt; 3-26; 4-11

3-27

3-27; 4-9 (1); 4-10; 4-14

3-27;4-9 (1)

2-27; 3-1; 3-6; 3-15; 3-28; 4-2

3-27

2-22

3-27

2-22

3-1

3-1; 3-6

3-15

3-28



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

284

285

201

305

307

309

330

367

368

374

375

388

403

405

409

410

411

413

436

Transportation 3-22 jt
Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 3-26

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Transportation 3-22 jt

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

2-27; 3-1, 3-22
3-6
3-1; 3-28

3-6; 3-15; 3-22; 4-2

3-13jt; 4-10; 4-12

3-15; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2

3-22; 4-3

3-7it; 3-21

37t 3-21

3-21; 4-14

3-8jt; 3-21

3-21

3-20; 4-4

3-20; 3-28; 3-29

3-20; 3-21

3-20; 3-21

3-20; 3-21; 4-11; 4-14

3-20; 3-21

3-20



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

444

457

467

480

495

496

500

505

507

512

521

535

536

537

538

539

541

542

551

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 4-4; 4-17

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor
Judiciary 4-14

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

Commerce and Labor

4-2;4-10; 4-11

3-27

3-20

3-27

3-27

3-27

4-13

4-3

3-29

4-14; 4-17; 4-18; 4-19

4-11

3-28

3-29

4-2

4-9 (2); 4-10

4-2

4-9 (2); 4-11



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

566

580

581

606

607

611

621

626

629

638

S.C.R.6

Commerce and Labor 4-4

Commerce and Labor 4-10
Judiciary 4-11 pm; 4-17; 4-18

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-14

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-11

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-10

Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2 mtgs); 4-10

Commerce and Labor 4-13

Commerce and Labor 4-11

Commerce and Labor 4-13

Commerce and Labor 4-18

Commerce and Labor 3-1





