## 1973 INDEX of all MEASURES HEARD in SENATE COMMITTEE on COMMERCE AND LABOR

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 23	Commerce and Labor 3-8 jt; 4-13
A.B. 24	Commerce and Labor 3-7 jt; 3-8 jt
A.B. 25	Commerce and Labor 4-14
A.B. 27	Commerce and Labor 4-11
A.B. 53	Commerce and Labor 3-15
A.B. 129	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 149	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 161	Commerce and Labor 3-6; 3-22; 4-13
A.B. 202	Commerce and Labor 4-18
A.B. 226	Commerce and Labor 3-1 jt
A.B. 227	Commerce and Labor 2-28 jt; 3-1 jt; 3-26; 4-9 (1); 4-11
A.B. 245	Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-13
A.B. 246	Commerce and Labor 4-9 (2); 4-11
A.B. 247	Commerce and Labor 4-13
A.B. 264	Commerce and Labor 2-28 jt; 3-1 jt
A.B. 275	Commerce and Labor 4-13
A.B. 278	Commerce and Labor 3-15 Health, Welfare and State Institutions 4-6

A.B. 301	Transportation 3-22 jt <b>Commerce and Labor</b> Finance 4-16; 4-17	4-13
A.B. 339	Commerce and Labor Finance 4-19	4-14
A.B. 340	Commerce and Labor	4-10
A.B. 440	Commerce and Labor	4-12
A.B. 457	Commerce and Labor	3-13 jt
A.B. 473	Commerce and Labor	3-29
A.B. 523	Commerce and Labor	4-11
A.B. 585	Commerce and Labor	4-10
A.B. 587	Commerce and Labor	4-10; 4-13
A.B. 593	Commerce and Labor	4-13
A.B. 614	Commerce and Labor	4-14; 4-23
A.B. 625	Commerce and Labor	4-13
A.B. 626	Commerce and Labor	4-14
A.B. 672	Commerce and Labor	3-29
A.B. 674	Commerce and Labor	4-12
A.B. 675	Commerce and Labor	4-10
A.B. 686	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2); 4-14
A.B. 688	Commerce and Labor	4-14
A.B. 689	Commerce and Labor	4-18

A.B. 690	Commerce and Labor 4-9 (1); 4-14
A.B. 691	Commerce and Labor 4-17; 4-18
A.B. 692	Commerce and Labor 4-14
A.B. 728	Commerce and Labor 3-29; 4-9 (2)
A.B. 729	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 730	Commerce and Labor 3-29
A.B. 731	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 732	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 738	Commerce and Labor 4-3
A.B. 745	Commerce and Labor 4-17
A.B. 768	Commerce and Labor 4-17
A.B. 865	Commerce and Labor 4-17; 4-19 Finance 4-19
A.B. 867	Commerce and Labor 4-12
A.B. 889	Commerce and Labor 4-19
A.B. 906	Commerce and Labor 4-17
A.B. 923	Commerce and Labor 4-23
A.B. 946	Commerce and Labor 4-14; 4-17
A.B. 966	Commerce and Labor 4-23
S.B. 2	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-20; 3-21 Federal, State and Local Governments 3-30

S.B. 3	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-21 Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23	
S.B. 4	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-20; 3-21 Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23	
S.B. 5	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-8 jt; 3-21 Federal, State and Local Governments 3-23	
S.B. 6	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 3-21	
S.B. 7	Commerce and Labor 1-30; 2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-20; 3-21	
S.B. 53	Commerce and Labor 1-23	
S.B. 54	Commerce and Labor 1-23	
S.B. 103	Commerce and Labor 2-8; 2-20; 2-22	
S.B. 121	Commerce and Labor 3-27	
S.B. 125	Commerce and Labor 3-27	
S.B. 156	Commerce and Labor 2-8	
S.B. 157	Commerce and Labor 2-8	
S.B. 158	Commerce and Labor 2-28 jt; 3-1 jt; 3-26; 4-11	
S.B. 163	Commerce and Labor 2-8; 3-26	
S.B. 166	Commerce and Labor 2-8; 2-13; 3-6; 3-20	
S.B. 174	Commerce and Labor 2-20; 2-22; 3-1	
S.B. 183	Commerce and Labor 3-7 jt; 3-8 jt; 3-20 Finance 3-29	
S.B. 184	Commerce and Labor 2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-20; 3-21	

S.B. 185	Commerce and Labor	2-13; 3-7 jt; 3-21
S.B. 186	Commerce and Labor	3-7 jt; 3-20
S.B. 187	Commerce and Labor	3-7 jt; 3-21
S.B. 188	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 3-30	3-7 jt; 3-21
S.B. 194	Commerce and Labor	3-13 jt; 4-10
S.B. 197	Commerce and Labor	2-22; 3-20; 3-21
S.B. 255	Commerce and Labor	2-28 jt; 3-26; 4-11
S.B. 264	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 268	Commerce and Labor Finance 4-19	3-27; 4-9 (1); 4-10; 4-14
S.B. 269	Commerce and Labor	3-27; 4-9 (1)
S.B. 270	Commerce and Labor	2-27; 3-1; 3-6; 3-15; 3-28; 4-2
S.B. 272	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 275	Commerce and Labor	2-22
S.B. 276	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 278	Commerce and Labor	2-22
S.B. 279	Commerce and Labor	3-1
S.B. 281	Commerce and Labor	3-1; 3-6
S.B. 282	Commerce and Labor	3-15
S.B. 283	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 4-2; 4-3	3-28

S.B. 284	Transportation 3-22 jt Commerce and Labor	2-27; 3-1; 3-22
S.B. 285	Commerce and Labor	3-6
S.B. 291	Commerce and Labor	3-1; 3-28
S.B. 305	Commerce and Labor	3-6; 3-15; 3-22; 4-2
S.B. 307	Commerce and Labor	3-13 jt; 4-10; 4-12
S.B. 309	Commerce and Labor	3-15; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2
S.B. 330	Commerce and Labor	3-22; 4-3
S.B. 367	Commerce and Labor	3-7 jt; 3-21
S.B. 368	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 3-26	3-7 jt; 3-21
S.B. 374	Commerce and Labor	3-21; 4-14
S.B. 375	Commerce and Labor	3-8 jt; 3-21
S.B. 388	Commerce and Labor Transportation 3-22 jt	3-21
S.B. 403	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 4-4
S.B. 405	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 3-28; 3-29
S.B. 409	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 3-21
S.B. 410	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 3-21
S.B. 411	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 3-21; 4-11; 4-14
S.B. 413	Commerce and Labor	3-20; 3-21
S.B. 436	Commerce and Labor	3-20

S.B. 444	Commerce and Labor	4-2; 4-10; 4-11
S.B. 457	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 467	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 4-4; 4-17	3-20
S.B. 480	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 495	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 496	Commerce and Labor	3-27
S.B. 500	Commerce and Labor	4-13
S.B. 505	Commerce and Labor	4-3
S.B. 507	Commerce and Labor	3-29
S.B. 512	Commerce and Labor	4-14; 4-17; 4-18; 4-19
S.B. 521	Commerce and Labor	4-2
S.B. 535	Commerce and Labor	4-11
S.B. 536	Commerce and Labor	3-28
S.B. 537	Commerce and Labor	3-29
S.B. 538	Commerce and Labor	4-2
S.B. 539	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 4-14	4-9 (2); 4-10
S.B. 541	Commerce and Labor	4-4
S.B. 542	Commerce and Labor	4-2
S.B. 551	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2); 4-11

S.B. 566	Commerce and Labor	4-4
S.B. 580	Commerce and Labor Judiciary 4-11 pm; 4-17	
S.B. 581	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2); 4-14
S.B. 606	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2); 4-11
S.B. 607	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2); 4-10
S.B. 611	Commerce and Labor	4-9 (2 mtgs); 4-10
S.B. 621	Commerce and Labor	4-13
S.B. 626	Commerce and Labor	4-11
S.B. 629	Commerce and Labor	4-13
S.B. 638	Commerce and Labor	4-18

Commerce and Labor 3-1

S.C.R. 6